Form # P 04	DISPLAY	THIS CAR	ON PR	INCIPAL	FRONTAGE	OF WORK
Please Read	7	CIT	OF F	PORT	LAND	
Application And Notes, If Any,		E	UILDING	and the second s		
Attached			PER	RMIT	Pen	mit Number: 101398
This is to certify	that 578 Cor	ngress Llc /n/a				
has permission	to Change	of use from office to	retail (Records	& Vintage Clo	thing Store).	
AT 578 Congr	ess St				CBL 037 G00600)1
-	-		COMPANY AND A REAL PROPERTY AND A REAL PROPERT			ermit shall comply with al

the construction, maintenance and use of buildings and structures, and of the application on file in this department.

Apply to Public Works for street line and grade if nature of work requires such information.	Notification of inspection must be given and written permission procured before this building or part thereof is lathed or otherwise closed-in. 24 HOUR NOTICE IS REQUIRED.	A certificate of occupancy must be procured by owner before this build- ing or part thereof is occupied.
OTHER BEQUIRED APPROVALS Fire Dept. 48 Health Dept. 49 Appeal Board	N. M. M.	
Other		
Department Name		Director - Building & Inspection Services

PENALTY FOR REMOVING THIS CARD

City of Portland, Maine	- Building or Use	Permit Applicatio	Permit No: Issue Date:	CBL:		
389 Congress Street, 04101	•		1	037 G006001		
Location of Construction:	Owner Name:		Owner Address:	Phone:		
578 Congress St (Jnd (100) 578 Congress Lic		468 Forest Ave				
Business Name:			Contractor Address:	Phone		
Records & Vintage Clothing S	Store n/a		n/a Portland			
Lessee/Buyer's Name	Phone:		Permit Type:	Zone:		
			Alterations - Commercial	B-3		
Past Use:	Proposed Use:		Permit Fee: Cost of Work:	CEO District:		
Commercial / Office	Commercial /	Retail; Change of use	\$105.00 \$30.0	00 1		
{		retail (Records &	FIRE DEPT: Approved IN	SPECTION:		
}	Vintage Cloth		FIRE DEPT: Approved IN W/conditions Denied	se Group: M Type:		
}	"Macdy Lo	rds" - Indfier.		ł		
			12/29/10	TBC-2003		
Proposed Project Description:				rije erer		
Change of use from office to r		age Clothing Store).	Signature: BACHLAP Signature:			
"Mody Lords" - change	of use.		PEDESTRIAN ACTIVITIËS DISTRICT (P.A.D.)			
			Action: Approved Approv	ved w/Conditions] Denied		
				J		
			Signature:	Date:		
Permit Taken By:	Date Applied For:		Zoning Approva			
gg	11/05/2010					
1. This permit application do		Special Zone of Revi		Historic Preservation		
Applicant(s) from meeting	g applicable State and	Shoreland	Variance	Not in District or Landmark		
Federal Rules.						
2. Building permits do not ir	nclude plumbing,	Wetland	Miscellaneous	Does Not Require Review		
septic or electrical work.						
3. Building permits are void		Flood Zone	Conditional Use	🔲 Requires Review		
within six (6) months of the						
False information may invalidate a building permit and stop all work		Subdivision	Interpretation	Approved		
permit and stop an work						
		Site Plan		Approved w/Conditions		
		Maj 📋 Minor 门 MM		Denied		
		Ot wi cordulian Date: 12/16/10 HAM	Date:	Any exterior work rain Date: ascente work ?		
		Date. 17110110 MAY		approved the hitteriz		
				preservation		

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable to such permit.

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT	ADDRESS	DATE	PHONE
RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE	·····	DATE	PHONE
		DATE]



ل) اعمر General Building Permit Application

you or the property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on any property within the City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted.

Location/Address of Construction:	updy Lords	510/ 12	F
Total Square Footage of Proposed Structure/A		<u>Number of Stories</u>	'
101a1 Square Poolage of Proposed Structure/P		Number of Stones	
Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot	Applicant *must be owner, Lessee or B		
Chart# Block# Lot#	Name Madeline Lea	in 207-	
037 6006	Address 88 M285 AVE POINT MOR N	773-	
	City, State & Zip DY1	02 007363	
Lessee/DBA (If Applicable)	Owner (if different from Applicant)	Cost Of 7 3 6	`
	Name	Work: \$30.0	
From & Party I Lower &	Address	C of O Fee: \$ 0175.	00
	Address City, State & Zip	Total Fee: \$0	0
Chiller Of USC Current legal use (i.e. single family)	TORIL Number of Reside	ential Units	
1 It wacant what was the previous used 1	Fice		
Proposed Specific use: Record S Is property part of a subdivision? O	+ Vintage Clot	hing store Peta	ء 1
Project description: NOW	If yes, please name		
Change from office to			
	J retail		
Contractor's name:N/H		-	
Address:		_	
City, State & Zip		Telephone:	
Who should we contact when the permit is rea	dy:	Telephone:	
Mailing address:		-	

Please submit all of the information outlined on the applicable Checklist. Failure to do so will result in the automatic denial of your permit.

In order to be sure the City fully understands the full scope of the project, the Planning and Development Department may request additional information prior to the issuance of a permit. For further information or to download copies of this form and other applications visit the Inspections Division on-line at <u>www.portlandmaine.gov</u>, or stop by the Inspections Division office, room 315 City Hall or call 874-8703.

I hereby certify that I am the Owner of record of the named property, or that the owner of record authorizes the proposed work and that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his/her authorized agent. I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in this application is issued, I certify that the Code Official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by this permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the codes applicable to this permit.

	A		$\Delta $ – – –	 	
Signature:	Sola	- / .	Date:	5	10
	CHN			$[\mathcal{I}]$	
	•				

This is not a permit; you may not commence ANY work until the permit is issue

Revised 05-05-10

City of Portland, Maine - Buil	lding or Use Permit		Permit No:	Date Applied For:	CBL:
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (•	7) 874-8716	10-1398	11/05/2010	037 G006001
Location of Construction:	Owner Name:		Owner Address:		Phone:
578 Congress St (2nd floor)	578 Congress Llc		468 Forest Ave		
Business Name:	Contractor Name:		ontractor Address:		Phone
Records & Vintage Clothing Store	n/a		n/a Portland	VERS BELL TE.	
Lessee/Buyer's Name	Phone:	- Mai 19.5	ennit type:	marcial and	
Proposed Use: Commercial / Retail; Change of use f & Vintage Clothing Store) - "Moody		ds Change	Project Description of use from office - "Moody Lords"	to retail (Records	& Vintage Clothing
Dept: Zoning Status: A Note:	approved with Conditions	Reviewer:	Ann Machado	Approval D	ate: 12/16/2010 Ok to Issue: 🗹
1) Wirth the issuance of this permit a retail and third floor one dwelling					
 ANY exterior work requires a sep District. 	parate review and approval t	thru Historic F	reservation. This p	property is located w	vithin an Historic
3) Separate permits shall be required for any new signage.					
 This permit is being approved on work. 	the basis of plans submitted	l. Any deviati	ons shall require a	separate approval b	efore starting that
Dept: Building Status: 7 Note:		Reviewer:	Jeanine Bourke	Approval D	ate: Ok to Issue:
	approved with Conditions		Ben Wallace Jr.	Approval D	
Note: This 2nd floor space has a sin sprinkler system. Stair doors		with a third I	loor dwelling. No	fire alarm or	Ok to Issue: 🗹
1) The doors into the exit stair shall be 60-minute listed fire door assemblies.					
2) Fire extinguishers required. Installation per NFPA 10					
 Emergency lights and exit signs a circuit. 	re required. Emergency lig	hts and exit si	gns are required to	be labeled in relation	on to the panel and
4) Buildings with a Fire Alarm or sp	rinkler system require a Kn	ox Box to be	installed per city of	rdinance	
5) A complete, automatic sprinkler s	5) A complete, automatic sprinkler system shall be installed in accordance with NFPA 13.				
6) Building shall comply with City (Code Chapter 10.				

Comments:

11/9/2010-gg: on hold, spoke with Madeline she needs to bring a signed copy of the original lease, she said she would this week.

12/3/2010-amachado: Spoke to Madeline Leach, Told her we need the signed lease ASAP. She said that the landlord was supposed to mail it to her. She will have the landlord fax it to us.

12/15/2010-gg: Madeline just brought in lease on Dec. 14, 2010. /gg

Location of Construction:	Owner Name:	Owner Address:	Phone:	
578 Congress St (2nd floor)	578 Congress Llc	468 Forest Ave	1	
Business Name:	Contractor Name:	Contractor Address:	Phone	
Records & Vintage Clothing Store	n/a	n/a Portland		
Lessee/Buyer's Name	Phone:	Permit Type:		
		Alterations - Commercial		

4/11/2011-amachado: Spoke to landlord Bill Stouffer. Told hi that his tenant has not been issued the change of use to operate there.

5/4/2011-amachado: Spoke to Adam at Moody Lords. He said that he would get Masdeline to call Jeanie.

12/20/2011-AMACHADO: Permit application has been inactive for over 180 days. It has expired.

1/4/2011-jmb: Left vcmsg for Madeline to show full floor plan with egresses

1/31/2011-jmb: Left vcmsg for Madeline for floor plan with exits.







http://www.portlandassessors.com/images/sketches/037G006001_1_145.jpg

12/16/2010

Page 1 of 1



COMMERCIAL LEASE (NET LEASE)

1. PARTIES Storrey Property Management_ with a mailing address of _468 Forest Avenue ("LANDLORD"), hereby leases to ______ or their assigns, with a mailing address of ______ or their assigns, with a mailing address of ______ ("TENANT"), and the TENANT hereby leases from LANDLORD the following described premises:

2. PREMISES The Premises are deemed to contain __660_____ ± square feet. The

Premises are located at _578 Congress St 2F together with the right to use in common, with others entitled thereto, the hallways, stairways and elevators necessary for access to said leased premises, and lavatories nearest thereto. The leased premises are accepted in "as is" condition except if specifically set forth to the contrary in this lease.

3. TERM The Term of this lease shall be for _Three_ (_1 Year__) years, unless sooner terminated as herein provided, commencing on _ September 1, 2010 and ending on August 31, 2011.

4. RENT The TENANT shall pay to the LANDLORD the following base rent:

```
Lease Year(s) Annual Base Rent Monthly Rent
```

Year 1 \$6,300_\$525_

- 2_____\$_\$_
- 3_____\$_\$_

\$_\$_

\$_\$_

payable in advance in equal monthly installments on the first day of each month during the term, said rent to be prorated for portions of a calendar month at the beginning or end of said term, all payments to be made to LANDLORD or to such agent and at such place as LANDLORD shall from time to time in writing designate, the following being now so designated: Storrey Property Management. If TENANT does not pay base rent, supplemental and additional rents, or other fees and charges when due pursuant to the terms of this Lease, then LANDLORD, in its sole discretion, may charge, in addition to any other remedies it may have, a late charge for each month or part thereof that TENANT fails to pay the amount due after the due date. The late charge shall be equal to four percent (4%) of the amount due LANDLORD each month in addition to the rent then due.

5. RENEWAL OPTION So long as TENANT has not been in default of this lease during the term hereof, TENANT shall have the option to renew this lease for 1 year. In order to exercise TENANT'S option, TENANT shall notify LANDLORD in writing by Certified or Registered Mail of its intention to exercise its option on or before six (3) months prior to the end of the then current term, said renewal to be upon the same terms and conditions set forth in this Lease except for base rent which shall be as follows:

Lease Year(s) Annual Base Rent Monthly Rent



29. BROKERAGE



30. OTHER PROVISIONS

shall be valid and enforceable to the fullest extent permitted by law. The submission of this Lease or a summary of some or all of its provisions for examination by TENANT does not constitute a reservation of or option for the premises or an offer to lease said premises, and this document shall become effective and binding only upon the execution and delivery hereof by both the LANDLORD and TENANT. Employees or agents of LANDLORD have no authority to make or agree to make a lease or any other agreement or undertaking in connection herewith. All negotiations, considerations, representations and understandings between LANDLORD and TENANT are incorporated herein and no prior agreements or understandings, written or oral, shall be effective for any purpose. No provision of this Lease may be modified or altered except by agreement in writing between LANDLORD and TENANT, and no act or omission of any employee or agent of LANDLORD shall alter, change, or modify any of the provisions hereof. This Lease shall be governed exclusively by the provisions hereof and by the laws of the State of Maine. The headings herein contained are for convenience only, and shall not be considered a part of this Lease.

TENANT warrants and represents to LANDLORD that it has not dealt with any broker, finder or similar person concerning the leasing of the leased premises other than _Storrey Property Management_ ("TENANT'S BROKER"). TENANT agrees to pay TENANT'S BROKER any commission due upon execution of this Lease, and in the event of any brokerage claims against LANDLORD by TENANT'S BROKER, TENANT agrees to defend the same and indemnify LANDLORD against any such claim. LANDLORD warrants and represents to TENANT that it has not dealt with any broker, finder or similar person concerning the leasing of the leased premises other than __Storrey Property Management_ (LANDLORD'S BROKER"). LANDLORD agrees to pay LANDLORD'S BROKER any commission due upon execution of this Lease, and in the event of any brokerage claims against TENANT by LANDLORD'S BROKER, LANDLORD agrees to defend the same and indemnify TENANT against any such claim.

_____Not Applicable_____ agrees to pay _____Not applicable______a commission upon execution of this Lease.

It is also understood and agreed that:

DISCLAIMER: THIS IS A LEGAL DOCUMENT. IF NOT FULLY UNDERSTOOD, CONSULT AN ATTORN	IEY.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said parties hereunto set their hands and seals this 13 day of JULY,	
TENANT: And & here LANDLORD:	{v
Vill	A C
Mach. Ol 3-10-2010	AP
	1-1

Page 1 Oof

Legal Name of Tenant And New C Madeline Lezal	hany Legal Name of Landlord
Signature and Greek	Signature
Madeliac le Madeliac le	NAME/TITLE
Witness to Tenant Adam Brok	Witness to Landlord
LANDL LANDL covera withou payabl GUAR of the g shall re or exte notice GUAR which s agains agains agains guaran	Le received, and in consideration for, and as an inducement to ORD to enter into the foregoing lease with TENANT, ("GUARANTOR") does hereby unconditionally guaranty to ORD the complete and due performance of each and every agreement, int, term and condition of the Lease to be performed by TENANT, including limitation the payment of all sums of money stated in the lease to be a by TENANT. The validity of this guaranty find the obligations of the INTOR hereunder shall not be terminated, affected, or impaired by reason ranting by LANDLORD of any indulgences to TENANT. This guaranty main and continue in full force and effect as to any renewal, modification, histor of the lease, whether or not GUARANTOR shall have received any of or consented to such renewal, modification or extension. The liability of INTOR under this guaranty shall be primary, and in any right of action hall accrue to LANDLORD under the lease, LANDLORD may proceed GUARANTOR and TENANT, jointly and severally, and may proceed GUARANTOR without having commenced any action against or having d any judgment against TENANT. All of the terms and provisions of this y shall inure to the benefit of the successors and assigns of GUARANTOR.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, GUARANTO	R has executed this Guaranty this day of, 2001
GUARANTOR:	- CEIVED
Legal Name of Guarantor	NAME/TITLE 14 MED DEC 14 Mercetions Witness to equarantor Portical Maine Witness to equarantor Portical Maine
Signature	Witness to Autor A. (

Page 1 lof